03-22-2005

REC

102963536

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

Our Ref.: 2018-1039

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

04

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Naoki KOKUBO	O 1 C		
	Name: DENSO CORPORATION a C		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho		
	90		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
Assignment	State/Country: <u>Japan</u>		
Security Assignment	Zip: <u>448-8661</u>		
Other			
	<u> </u>		
Execution Date: March 4, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
	-		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second	cution date of the application is: March 4, 2005		
	17141011 4, 2003		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1)	(1)		
(1)	(2)		
(3)			
	(3)		
Additional number			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00		
Name: Larry S. Nixon	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
	1		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	_ 14-1140.		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.			
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	C 14 5		
To an	(N · (2)		
Larry S. Nixon	March 7, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Si	nature Date		
Reg. No. 25,640			
Total number of pages including or	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
22/00/2006			
03/09/2005 SSITHIBI 00000043 110 2397			
04 FC:8021 40.00 pp			
197 VV Pr			
\			

932587

Case No). :	
7912	.7-l	JS-KK/om

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	• ••					
(inventors)	Nsoki Kokubo					
	in consideration of the					
	considerations paid to each of t		, me undersigned agre	e(x) to assign, and		
(Araiasas)	hereby does assign, transfer at DENSO CORPORATION	IG BB! DAGE TO	a corporation of	Japan		
(Assignes) (Address)	1-1, Shows-cho, Karlys-city,	Alchined 445		- depart		
(2001444)				t title and interest for		
		sinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for intelled States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the Invention, and all				
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title)	ENGINE COMBUSTION STAT					
(for which the undersigned has			an application for		
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on					
	or has already filed U.S. application. Serial No, on					
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said					
	assignee at the time the invent	ODEM REW NO				
	lersigned agree(s) to execute all	• •	-			
	ly interference which may be dec					
	separate assignments in connect	•	•	-		
	pedient and further to perform an					
-	International Convention for Pro		• -	_		
	lersigned agree(s) to perform all	affirmative acts	which may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant of a		
veild United Stat	les patent to the Assignee.					
The unc	lersigned hereby authorize(s) and	i request(a) the	Commissioner of Palei	its to lesue any and all		
Letters Patent o	the United States resulting from	said application	or any division or divis	ions or continuing		
	reof to the said Assignee, as Assi					
	ight to convey the entire interest		, and that he has (they	have) not executed and		
•	any agreement in conflict herawl					
	lersigned hereby grant(s) the firm					
	further identification which may b					
	atent Office for recordation of this					
	& Vanderhye P.C. have represen	ited only ASSIG	NEE and will continue	o represent only		
	respect to this invention.					
in withe	es whereof, executed by the unde	ersigned on the	data(a) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).		
			_	_		
	1			1.1.0		
Date Monc	h 4. 2005 Signature of I	nventor	haski	Kokubo		
Negki Kokuba						
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			~ ^	•		
$Q_{\mathbf{n}}$	Jarch 4, 2005		2/11.	Enomoto		
Date //	larch 4, 2005	Witnessed by:	Hussin	unomow		

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

264637

PATENT REEL: 016374 FRAME: 0233